Plant Species

Lespedeza:
Bicolor

Kobe

Sericea
Thunbergii

Millet:
Browntop
Cattail (Pearl)
Dove Proso
German
Japanese

Peas/Beans:
Catjang cowpea
Iron & Clay cowpea
Partridge pea
Wildlife Pea
Sesame (Beene)
Soybeans

Velvet beans

Miscellaneous:
American Joint vetch

Alyce clover

Bahia grass
Buckwheat

Chufa

Corn

Dwaft Essex Rape
Egyptiana Wheat
Hairy Indigo

Peanuts

Sunflower
W.G.F. Sorghum

breviations for ... Ibs per Acre and planting practices Example> Wildlife Pea > Ibs per acre (50/15/25) B/R/D > Broadcast = 50#... Row = 15# Drilled - 25

Seeding Rate
Ibs/acre

10/8
35
30
10/8

30/20
30/20
25/15
30/20
25/20

20/15
85/20/60
20/10
20/10
10/5
40/60
30

20
30

20
50
50/35
12

10
12/8
10

25

25/10
25/10/15

Broadcast
Row Cropped
Drilled

B/D
B
B

B/D

B/D
B/D
B/D
B/D
B/D

B/D
B/R/D
B/D
B/R/D
B/R
R/D
B

B
B
B
B
B/R
R
B/D
B/R/D
B

R

B/R
B/R/D

Inoculant
Yes/No

YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES

YES
YES

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO
NO

Planting
Date

JAN/FEB
Oct/Mar
Oct/Mar
JAN/FEB

Apr/June
Apr/lune
May/June
Apr/lune
May/June

Apr/June
Apr/lune
Oct/Feb
May/June
Apr/June
Apr/lune
Apr/June

Apr/May
May

Apr/May
May
June
Apr/lune
Apr/luly
Apr/lune
Apr/May

May/June

Apr/June
Apr/lune

Planting
Depth

1/4 -1/2
1/4-1/2
1/4-1/2
1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2
1/4-1/2
1/4-1/2
1/4 -1/2
1/4 -1/2

1/4-1/2
1/4-1/2
1/4-1/2
1/4-1/2
1/4 -1/2
1/4 -1/2
1/4-1/2

1/4-1/2
1/4 -1/2

1/4 -1/2
1/4-1/2
1/2-1"
1/2-1"
1/2-1"
1/2-1"
1/2"

1/4 -1/2

1/4 -1/2
1/4-1/2

Annual or
Prennial
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Target
Wildlife

DQT
DQT
DQT
DQT

wDQTDv
QWTDv
QWTDv
QWTDv
QWTDv

QTb
QTD
TQ

QTD
DvQ
QTD
TD

QTD
QTD

TD
DvTQD
WDT
DvTQD
D
DvTQD
TQD

TQD

QTDv
DvTQDW

Wildlife Benefit Soil Tolerance

Forage, insects
seed, forage

seed, forage

seed, forage, insects

seed, forage, cover
seed, forage, cover
seed, insects

seed, insect, cover
seed

insects, forage, seed
insects, forage, seed
insects, forage, seed
insects, forage, seed
seed, insect

insects, forage, seed
forage

forage, insects
forage, insects

insect, soil erosion
seed, forage, insect
tuber

seed, insect, cover
forage

seed, insect, cover
seed, insect, cover

seed, insect, cover

seed, insect, cover
seed, insect, cover

widely adapted
widely adapted
widely adapted
widely adapted

well drained
well drained
well drained
well drained
moist

widely adapted
widely adapted
widely adapted
well drained
well drained
well drained
widely adapted

fertile soils

moderate to well

drained

widely adapted
widely adapted
sandy soil

sandy loam - clay

widely adapted
widely adapted
widely adapted
weel drained
sandy loam
well drained
widely adapted

Maturation

Sept - Oct
Sept - Oct
Sept - Oct
Sept - Oct

66
70
70
70
70

July/Aug
July/Aug
Sept/Oct
July/Aug
85-100
120

120

Oct
Sept

July/Sept
45-80
100-120
100-120
75
90-105
July/Aug

120

100
110

Targeted Wildlife Abbreviations D=Deer

Comments

good cover for quail, heavily browsed by deer
excellentg reseeder

good cover for quail

deer don't readily browse this

excellent seeder

long lasting seed head
presistent seed
presistent seed
excellent for waterfowl

deer may over browse

deer may over browse

plant fall/winter comes up in arly spring
deer may over browse

excellent seeder

deer may over browse

deer may over browse

can tolerate wet conditions
good nutrition, plant in combination

permanent

heaily browsed by deer

number one crop for Turkey

a weedy corn field is better shredded after mature
turnip like plant grazed by deer

great for quail

very hardy

deer may ovcer browse

excellent for dove & quail
excellent seed production

Dv=Dove Q=Quail T=Turkey W=Waterf
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