Plant Species	Seeding Rate	Broadcast Row Cropped	Inoculant Yes/No	Planting Date	Planting Depth	Annual or Prennial	Target Wildlife	Wildlife Benefit	Soil Tolerance	Maturation	Comments
	ibs/ acre	Drilled	163/140	Date	Deptil	Fielillai	wiidille				
Lespedeza:											
Bicolor	10/8	B/D	YES		1/4 - 1/2	Р	DQT	Forage, insects	widely adapted	Sept - Oct	good cover for quail, heavily browsed by deer
Kobe	35	В	YES		1/4 - 1/2	Α	DQT	seed, forage	widely adapted	Sept - Oct	excellentg reseeder
Sericea	30	В	YES	•	1/4 - 1/2	Р	DQT	seed, forage	widely adapted	Sept - Oct	good cover for quail
Thunbergii	10/8	B/D	YES	JAN/FEB	1/4 - 1/2	Р	DQT	seed, forage, insects	widely adapted	Sept - Oct	deer don't readily browse this
Millet:											
Browntop	30/20	B/D	NO	Apr/June		Α	WDQTDv	seed, forage, cover	well drained	66	excellent seeder
Cattail (Pearl)	30/20	B/D	NO	Apr/June		Α	QWTDv	seed, forage, cover	well drained	70	long lasting seed head
Dove Proso	25/15	B/D	NO	May/June		Α	QWTDv	seed, insects	well drained	70	presistent seed
German	30/20	B/D	NO	Apr/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	QWTDv	seed, insect, cover	well drained	70	presistent seed
Japanese	25/20	B/D	NO	May/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	QWTDv	seed	moist	70	excellent for waterfowl
Peas/Beans:											
Catjang cowpea	20/15	B/D	YES	Apr/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	QTD	insects, forage, seed	widely adapted	July/Aug	deer may over browse
Iron & Clay cowpea	85/20/60	B/R/D	YES	Apr/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	QTD	insects, forage, seed	widely adapted	July/Aug	deer may over browse
Partridge pea	20/10	B/D	YES	Oct/Feb	1/4 - 1/2	Α	TQ	insects, forage, seed	widely adapted	Sept/Oct	plant fall/winter comes up in arly spring
Wildlife Pea	20/10	B/R/D	YES	May/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	QTD	insects, forage, seed	well drained	July/Aug	deer may over browse
Sesame (Beene)	10/5	B/R	NO	Apr/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	DvQ	seed, insect	well drained	85-100	excellent seeder
Soybeans	40/60	R/D	YES	Apr/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	QTD	insects, forage, seed	well drained	120	deer may over browse
Velvet beans	30	В	YES	Apr/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	TD	forage	widely adapted	120	deer may over browse
Miscellaneous:											
American Joint vetch	20	В	YES	Apr/May	1/4 - 1/2	Α	QTD	forage, insects	fertile soils	Oct	can tolerate wet conditions
Alves claver	30	В	VEC	Mari	1/4 - 1/2	٨	QTD	forage incosts	moderate to well	Cont	good nutrition plant in combination
Alyce clover	30	В	YES	May		Α	QID	forage, insects	drained	Sept	good nutrition, plant in combination
Bahia grass	20	В	NO	Apr/May	1/4 - 1/2	Р	TD	insect, soil erosion	widely adapted	July/Sept	permanent
Buckwheat	50	В	NO	May	1/4 - 1/2	Α	DvTQD	seed, forage, insect	widely adapted	45-80	heaily browsed by deer
Chufa	50/35	B/R	NO	June	1/2 - 1"	Р	WDT	tuber	sandy soil	100-120	number one crop for Turkey
Corn	12	R	NO	Apr/June	1/2 - 1"	Α	DvTQD	seed, insect, cover	sandy loam - clay	100-120	a weedy corn field is better shredded after mature
Dwaft Essex Rape	10	B/D	NO	Apr/July	1/2 - 1"	Α	D	forage	widely adapted	75	turnip like plant grazed by deer
Egyptiana Wheat	12/8	B/R/D	NO	Apr/June	1/2 - 1"	Α	DvTQD	seed, insect, cover	widely adapted	90-105	great for quail
Hairy Indigo	10	В	NO	Apr/May	1/2"	Α	TQD	seed, insect, cover	widely adapted	July/Aug	very hardy
Peanuts	25	R	NO	May/June	1// - 1/2	Α	TQD	seed, insect, cover	weel drained	120	deer may ovcer browse
			NO			^		sceu, msect, tover	sandy loam		,
Sunflower	25/10	B/R	NO	Apr/June		Α	QTDv	seed, insect, cover	well drained	100	excellent for dove & quail
W.G.F. Sorghum	25/10/15	B/R/D	NO	Apr/June	1/4 - 1/2	Α	DvTQDW	seed, insect, cover	widely adapted	110	excellent seed production

breviations for ... lbs per Acre and planting practices Example> Wildlife Pea > lbs per acre (50/15/25) B/R/D > Broadcast = 50#... Row = 15# Drilled - 25 Targeted Wildlife Abbreviations D=Deer Dv=Dove Q=Quail T=Turkey W=Waterful